• Any products mentioned in this catalog are subject to any modification in their appearance and others for improvements without prior notification.
• The details listed here are not a guarantee of the individual products at the time of ordering. When using the products, you will be asked to check their specifications.
MITSUMI 200mA LDO   MM1836 Series
200mA LDO
Monolithic IC MM1836 Series
Outline
This IC is a 200mA Low dropout regulator IC with ON/OFF control.
The IC applies to a standard home equipments,  for a maximum operating voltage is 14V.

Vripple=1Vp-p, Io=10mA
70 dB
Cont Pin Input Current Icont Vcont=1.6V 3 12 µA
Cont Pin High Threshold Level VcontH 1.6 V
Cont Pin Low Threshold Level VcontL 0.3 V
• Any products mentioned in this catalog are subject to any modification in their appearance and others for improvements without prior notification.
• The details listed here are not a guarantee of the individual products at the time of ordering. When using the products, you will be asked to check their specifications.
MITSUMI 200mA LDO   MM1836 Series
Electrical Characteristics 2 (Except where noted otherwise Vin=Vo(typ.)+1V, Io=1mA, Vcont=1.6V, Ta=25°C)
Model No. Measurement Conditions
Output Voltage (V)
Min. Typ. Max.
MM1836A15
Io=1mA
1.470 1.5 1.530
MM1836A16 1.568 1.6 1.632
MM1836A17 1.666 1.7 1.734
MM1836A18 1.764 1.8 1.836
MM1836A19 1.862 1.9 1.938
MM1836A20 1.960 2.0 2.040
MM1836A21 2.058 2.1 2.142
MM1836A22 2.156 2.2 2.244
MM1836A23 2.254 2.3 2.346
MM1836A24 2.352 2.4 2.448
MM1836A25 2.450 2.5 2.550
MM1836A26 2.548 2.6 2.652
MM1836A27 2.646 2.7 2.754
MM1836A28 2.744 2.8 2.856
MM1836A29 2.842 2.9 2.958
MM1836A30 2.940 3.0 3.060
MM1836A31 3.038 3.1 3.162
MM1836A32 3.136 3.2 3.264
MM1836A33 3.234 3.3 3.366
MM1836A34 3.332 3.4 3.468
MM1836A35 3.430 3.5 3.570
MM1836A36 3.528 3.6 3.672
MM1836A37 3.626 3.7 3.774
MM1836A38 3.724 3.8 3.876
MM1836A39 3.822 3.9 3.978
MM1836A40 3.920 4.0 4.080
MM1836A41 4.018 4.1 4.182
MM1836A42 4.116 4.2 4.284
MM1836A43 4.214 4.3 4.386
MM1836A44 4.312 4.4 4.488
MM1836A45 4.410 4.5 4.590
MM1836A46 4.508 4.6 4.692
MM1836A47 4.606 4.7 4.794
MM1836A48 4.704 4.8 4.896
MM1836A49 4.802 4.9 4.998
MM1836A50 4.900 5.0 5.100
• Any products mentioned in this catalog are subject to any modification in their appearance and others for improvements without prior notification.
• The details listed here are not a guarantee of the individual products at the time of ordering. When using the products, you will be asked to check their specifications.
MITSUMI 200mA LDO   MM1836 Series
Measuring Circuit